
Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner

こハ
/t～ 62

0f“ ce:(360)6362420
FAX:(360)5773906

2233 Ta‖ ey Way  ・   Ke!so,washington 98626

ROCκ PROυ (ノC7S,CRAD′ NC&ど χcハ ソハ )′ /vry

April 12,2013

Departmcnt ofEcology

Watcr Quality Pcllllit Coordinator

P.0.Box 47600
01ンmpia,WA 98504‐ 7600

Dear Sirs,

Plcase ind with this covcr letter,Discharge MonitoHng Reports(DMR's)お mJ.L
Storedahl and Sons,Inc for the flrst quarter of2013.

They include:

WAG‐ 50‐ 1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. Ifyou have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact
me at my office at (360)636-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555.

Sincerely,

乙洗″́
Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



WAG・ 50‐1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT

Stormwater to Surfade Water - NAICS Code 212311 @imension Stone

212321(Construction Sand&Gravel MininD,212322(InduStrial Sand Minl■ o

NAME/FACILITY: :北
∬ :redahi`t Sons‐

Daybreak Pit

NE 61St AVenue,Battle Ground  Clark County

DISCHARGE Ⅳ10NITORING POINT: SWA

MONITORINC PERIOD: FROM:  / 仁 / /ヵ /s To:  3/ち ″ /′をν3

(InStructions and Signature BIock on Reverse Side)

QUARTERLY
MONITORING

E There was NO discharge at any time during the quarter OR

SAMPLE DATE〈MM/DD/YYYY) Nitrate+N…
////

QUARTERLY AVERAGE=
MONTHLY
MONITORING E Th""" lr". NO discharge at any time during the month OR

SAMPLE DATE(ヽ 1,1/DD/YYYY〉 TURBIDITY(NTUs)

フ//g/2ウ/3 3.(″ コ Chcck r only
OllE discharge

during the month
// zfr /zota グ 3

SUMMARY AVERAGE = 3,4

腑

E]Tlere was NO disCllarge atl

_2/ノグ/ジを
'/3

%グ コ Check r onけ
ONE discharge

during the month
々 と ´ /5 グ み

SUMPIARY AVERAGE=多 ク

口 There was NO discharge at any tiη9 9uring the month _ OR

リ フ ″ /5 ろ4ノ ] Check ifonly
ONE discharge
luring the month

ヨ ク ′獲 3燿

SU～IMARY AVERAGE=  グ ′

Visible Oil
Sheen

Detected?

□
Yes

尺
No

L IfYes, identify all date(s) detected: _
2.If Yes,ldcnti″ thC probablc causc ofthe oll sheon alld the actions taken to

prevent further contamination in the inspection report, Failure to describe
control of sheen in the inspection report is a permit violation.

Oil Sheen or
Petroleum
Products
Discharsed to
Ground Water
or Surface
Water?

□
Yes

図 No
If Yes, date(s) discharged



WAG‐ 50‐1359
2010SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMF
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT輻

'St01覇
WiltёFb｀ GFOund water― NAICS 212311(DinenSion stO二ё);212321(GO■StructiOn

Sand and(Gravel),212322(InduStrial San

NAME/FACILITY:

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT:

MONITORING PERIOD:

J L Storedabl&Sons‐ Daybreak Pit

27140 NE 61st Avenue,Battle Ground Clark County

GWl

FROM:_ヱ /4/ラ タ ど

'TO:コ

重 Z」 Z9c―b

Daily monitoringfor vbible oil sheen b required at'all discharge'points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that runotf occurs,

DAILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅ　
図
Ｎ。

1.If Yes,idcntitt all date(s)deteCtCd:

2. If Yes, identi! the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent
further contamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe control of sheen in the

inspection report is a permit violation.

1血五ihi面 |‐ :|I IIMIスlilm111■ ||1lUnitsi ||'|=尊 iSain滅 0ま:

， 嗜 浙輻 脚 |

Oil Sheen

9I
Petroleum
Products
Discharged
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Ｙｅ
　
図
Ｎ。

If Yes, date(s) discharged

ICER■ FY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATlHAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WrrH TEEINFOMT10N SUBMrrrED IIEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF THOSEIND― UALSIIMMEDLATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING TEE nFORMAn口 ON.:BELEVE THE SUB…D ENFORMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCtmATE:AND COMPLETE.:AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR StBMロ ロ肛NC FALSE INFORMA■ ON INCLUDぶG TEE POSSIBILrrY OF
nNEAND EMPRISONvEヽ、I SEE 18 0SC§ :001 AND 33 USC 1 1319。 (PENALπES UNDER TEESE STATUES MAY rNCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00 AND OR― IMUM
nTRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MONTHS AND FIVE

NAMVrlTLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICER cTYPED OR PttTED)

1 1LIM「S.
1針讐11騨 IⅢⅢI■YIIがお11



WAG‐50‐lo59
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT   :
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT躙

~StOimwateFto Ground waaer二
NAICS2123■ 1(Dihensioi Stoiniep;2]鯰321(COnSIructio五

Sand and Gravel),212322 andustrial Sand)

NAME/FACILITY:

DISCHARGE MONITOⅢ NG POINT:

MONITORING PERIOD:

J L Storedahl`2 Sons‐ lDaybreak Pit

27140 NE 61st Avenue,Battle Ground  Clark County

GW2        .

FROM:_ノ た_ノ  ノ乏k乃生ヌTo: 多 /ノ 万り /』め ら

Datly monitoring for visible oil sheen b required at'all discharge points or reptesentative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that runoff occurs,

DAILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil

Sheen

軍ヽeteCted?

□
Yes

偲

l, If Yes, identify all date(s) detected:
2. If Yes, identi$ the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent
further contamination,in the inspection repoft. Failure to desoribe control of sheen in the
inspection report is a permit violation.

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Dischareed
to Ground
Water o{
Surface
Water?

□
Yes

力
Ｎ。

If Yes, date(s) discharged

I CENflTY I'NDER PENALTY OT LAW TEAT I EAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM TA}TN,UN WTTS TEN INTORMATION SUSMTTTEO UNNSDI AND EASED OX I},rY
INQITIRY oFTEosE INDTVIDUAIS TMMEDTATELY REspoNsrELE FoR oBTAtr{Dic rEE D{roRMATIoN. t BELIEVE TBE suEMrrrED nrronu,r,rtor rs rnur,
ACC.I,RATT. AND COMPLETE, I AM AWAAE rIIAT TEERE ARE SIGNITTCANT PENALTITS BOR SUBMITTING FAI,SE INFIoRMATION TNCLUDING TEE TossTnTiTTy oT
FINE AND IMPRISONMEN■ SEE 18 USC 1 1001 AND 33 USC 11319,(PENALTES UNDER THESE STATIIES MAYINCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,0∞ ,oo AND ORnん CK―
IMPRISONMEFr OF BETWEEN SIX MONTES AND FrVE YEARS.)                ・

IIAM― E PRINCPAL EXECt■ VE OFnCER onTED OR PRINTED)

幼 ノノメしa ″ 杉 多 ′Zわ



WAG‐ 50‐1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERVIIT
DISCHARGE P10NITORING REPORT鰊

StoF血WateF tO Grbind Water=NAICS 21231l oDimenSion stone〉 2■ 2321(CoiStriction

NAⅣIEノ FACILITY:

DISCHARGEン10NITORING POINT:

MONITORINC PERIOD:

J L Storedahl`し Sons‐ Daybreak Pit

27140 NE 61st Avenue,Battle Cround Clark County

GW3

FROm_」 J//わ )駄 Q3/ュ /姥 有

Daily monitoring for vhible oil sheen h required at all discharge points or represenlative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day lltal runoff occurs.

DAILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Yisible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｃｓ
　
一謄
閻

L If Yes, identifr all date(s) detected:
2. If Yes, identifu the probable cause ofthe oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent
further contamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe control ofsheen in the
inspection repo( is a permit violation,

Paramoter Units ″Si品 litζ

YeyNb

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharged
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Ycs

四
Ｍ

If Yes, date(s) discharged

i CER■ FY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW■臥 TIBAVE PERSONハ LIzY EXAM"ED AND AM PAMLIAR W:Tコ THEINPOm軍 ON
lNQUIRYOFIBOSEINDIVII"Aい ●mEDIATELY RESPONS口 LE POR ODTAINING TIIE nTOR″И

"oド
 :BELIEν T TIIE SUBMImD INFOR,“ 口oN IS TRUE,

ACCURATE.AND COMPLETE IAM AWARE TllAT TEERE ARE SICNricANT PCNALT:ESPOR SUBMITING FALSE nFOR■ lA■ON nCしUDINC TBEPOSsDILm OP
FINE AND nIPRISONMENT SEE`8 USC o1001 AND,,USC,ll:,(PENALnES UNDER TEESE sTATUES MAV INCLυ DE「INES U′ TO SiO・ 00●01AND OR ttnttM

NAMツ TITしE PRINCIPAL EXECuTⅣ E OFFICER(爾 FED OR PRIATED)



WAG‐ 50‐1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING IEPORT躙

stbrmwater tO Ground VVater― NAICS 212311(Dimdlsion Stoile),212321(ConStruttiom
Sand and Gravel),212322 (Industrial Sand)

NAME/FACILITY:

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT:

J L Storedabl&sons‐ Daybreak Pit
27140 NE 61st Avenuc,Battle Ground

GW5

Clark County

MONITORING PERIOD:FROM:_ヱ /― /Zレノ5T0 5/6ノ ″り /3

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen b required at all discharge points or represemtative tocations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that runoff occurs,

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT:EAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMLIAR Wtt TEEINFORMA70N SUBMrrrED EEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIIRY OF THOSE WDrVDUALS IMIEEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ODTA耐 【NC TIIE INFORMA■ ON.I BELIEVE THE SUBMITrED INFORMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.:AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICN口 F:CANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTNC PALSElNFORMAT10N INCLUDINC TEE POSS● :LrrY OF
岬 AND IMPRISONMEN■ SEE18 USC 11001 AND 33 USC I:319,(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE「 INES UP TO S'0,00o.00 AND OR― IMUM
IMPIusoNMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MoNTgs AND FIVE

NAMErrlTLE PRINCIPAL EXECtrrVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

DAILY MONITORING WⅡ EN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅ

囚
Ｎ。

l. If Yes, identify all date(s) detected:
2. If Yes, identifu the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent
firrther contamination in the insnection renort. Faihrre to describe control of sheen in fhe

inspection report is a permit violation.

・．．一一一岬一一一一一一．一一一一一一・一・

■

■
Ｌ
■
●

一　
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一

●
●

―一撫
一
一
ｍ
一

units. | =洋IS,mblosl

□
Ｙｅｓ

静像
閻

Tf Vos rlofetls\ rlicnhoroprl
to Ground
Water or
Surface



COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERⅥ CES,INC.
Now partofthc ALS CrOup

Analytica!RcpOrt

Chent:            JL StoredahldL sOns,Incorporated

PrtteCt:       J.L Storedahl&sOns lnc

Sample Matrix:    Water

Analysis Metllod:  SM 2540 D

Solids, Total Suspended (TSS)

Sam le Name Lab Code Result

Service Request:

Date Collected:

Date Received:

Kl

03/22/1

03/22/1

Units: nrg/L

Basis: NA

MRL Dil.

Daybreak SWA

Mcthod Blank

Mcthod Blank

Mcthod Blank

K1302603‐ 002

K1302603‐MBl
K:302603‐MB2
K1302603‐MB3

ND U
ND U
ND U
ND U

14:00

14:00

14:00

14:00

5,0

5.0

5.0

5,0

l

1

1

l

03/28/13

03/28ノ l

03/28ノ l

03/28/1

Printed 4/5ノ 20139,25:13 AM Superset Refcrence: I 3-00002

8



Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner Office:(360)636‐ 2420
FAX:(360)5773906

2233 Ta‖ey Way  ・   Kelso,Washington 98626

′〈(ノ (j′〈′′で01ズノC,S,6κ /tr,′N(;&[χ (:/t1//71′ ′N(:

October 22,2013

Department of Ecology
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J.L.
Storedahl and Sons, lnc. for the third quarter of2013.

They includc:

WAG‐ 50‐ 1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. Ifyou have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact

me at my office at (360)636-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555.

Sincerely,

,:::::ィИ,t4′ ,″咤ニノスC易笏ゞ
Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



l           WAG‐50-1359
SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT鶉
Stormwater to Surface Water- NAICS Code 212311 @imension Stone Mining & Quarrying),
212321(Constructic,n Sand&Gravel Mining),212322(Industrial Sand

NAME/FACILITY: ;lif∫
:redahl&Sons‐

Daybreak Pit
NE 61St Avenue,Battle Ground  Clark County

DISCHARGE Ⅳ【ONITORINC POINT: SWA

MONITORINC PERIOD:FROM:_立 /ニノ 形 ζ  TO:_ク /″ /2ン′3

(Instructions and Signature Block on Reverse Side)

QUARTERLY
MONITORING

E I'h.." rou, NO discharge at any time during the quarter OR

SAMPLIC DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) Nitrate +Nitrite (mg/L as N)

P//

QUARTERLY AVERAGE=
MONTHLY
MONITORING f] There was N0 discharge at any time during the motrth OR

柵

SAMPLE DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) TURBⅡ)ITY(NTUs)

1/z /zc te g`ら I Chook if only
ONE discharge
Curing the month//te/zare 先 5

SUMMARY AVERAGE=  多 `″
E There was NO {ischarge at any time during the month OR

クん〃Z´ /多 厖 ] Check if only
ONE discharge
during the month″ノ62/ュい)多 ダ グ

SUMMARY AVERAGE=  '多
EI Thu"" rn", NO discharge at any time durinq the month OR

〃´″ ′β 万み コ Chcck r。日y
ЭNE dischargc

Juring the monthE//s /2o/.4 多 多

SUMMARY AVERAGE= 6千 0

Visible Oil
Sheen

Detected?

□
Yes

は No

1. IliYes, identify all date(s) detected:
2. IllYes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to

prevent further contamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe
control ofsheen in the inspection report is a permit violation.

Oil Sheen or
Petroleum
Products
Discharged to
Ground Water
or Surface
Water?

□
Ycs

麿l No

If Yes, date(s) discharged

″
MONTH



* euarterly nitrate/nitrite monitoring and limit applicable only when blasting is used at thefacility

liitnin 2 years prior to sample date), If monitoring is not applicable place NAfor average.

** Daily.monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all dischargepoints (or representative locations

wlrere water collects prior to discharge) each day that runoff occurs,

For NAICS Codes 212311,212321,2123222 Twice-monthly monitoring for turbidity is required if the

discharge is to surface water and includes only stormwater. Unless there was no discharge during a

month, there must be at least one sample and analysis for turbidity. Report the average of the turbidity
samples as "Monthly Average".

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the fonn.

iCERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT:HAVE PERSONALLY DXAMINED AND AM FAMlL:ARヽ V:TH THE INF4)RMAT10N SuB～ uTTED llEREIN AND BASED
ON NIY INQUIRY OF THOSE INDrVIDUALS nttMEDEATELY rじ SPONSIBLE FOR OBTArelNC THc:NFORMAT10N.l BELEVE THE SUBMITrEDINFORMAT10N:S
TRUE・ ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.lAM AWARE THAT THERE ARESiCN】FiCANT PENALTlES FOR SUBM:TTN(〕 FALSEINFORMAT10N NCLUDlNC TEE
POSSIBILlTY OF FINE AND lMPRISONMEN■ SEE 18 0SC o1001 AND 33 USC si3:9。 (PENんι

'■

ES ttVDFR「HESESr/rr7FsMAyrNCtυ DEFINESυPrOsraο οaοο

′7VD θR κaa仰孵′″2MSO〃燿WrOFBEr翡饉wsⅨ″0″rrrS/JvD Fr′ F yEx記男リ

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply wit.h the permit limits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or othenwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling

and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee be,comes aware of the

circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition 56. E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98504

L EXECUT'VE OFFiCER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

SiCNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTiVE OFFiCER OR AUTl10RIZED ACENT

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (ReJerence all attachments here);



WAG‐ 50‐1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERVEIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTFoFm11ム

storhwater to Ground｀ Water― NAICS 212311(DimenSiOn stoiO),212321(ConStruction
Sarnd and 212322

NAヽ4Eノ F/ヽCILITY:  :lifi:redahlだ
L Sons‐ Daybreak Pit

NE 61st Avcnue,Battle Cround Clark County

DISCHARGE MONITORIN(〕 POINT: GWl

MONITORINC PERIOD: FROM:_ZJ_ノ _J″ び To:_二2ゴ』 堕J′"ち

Daity monitoring lor visible oil sheen is required al all discharge points ol representalive locations
wlrere water collecls prior lo disclrcrge each ddy tltat runolf occurs.

DAILY 140NITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙ。　
図
ヽ

1.IfYes,idcnJfy an date(s)detCCtcd:Ittτ
T百悪嘉可反面藤弄面而扁面罰肩雨百而悪πnt2.lf Yes,ldenti″ the p:obable cause ofthe

furthcr ccintamination in the inspcction report.Failurc to describc control ofshecn in thc

inspectiol,rcport is a perlnit viOlation

LIMITS

Parameter i4ini"um~「
~MaxIInunl

Units # Samples

Oil Sheen Yes/i.{o
Obsetwe daily when runoff

occurs

qI
Petroleum
Products
Discharsed
to Ground
Water or
Surface

□
Ｙｃ
　
図
Ｎ。

If Yes, date(s) discharged.

:CERIIFVり NDER PENALTV OF“ W THAT:Π
^VC PERSONALLY EXAMNEDハ

NDAM FAM:LIAR WrH THE INPORMAT:ONSuBMITED BEREn AND BASED ON MV
Woり :RY OF TIIOSE ttDIVIpuAい

…
じDLヽ TEI″ RESPONS口 Lllア OR OBTA:NING THE ttFORMAT:ON IDELIEVE T“ E SUBMII「 ED INPORMAT:ON IS TRl'E,

ACCIRATE.AND COMPLETE :AM AWARe THttT TIIERE^RE SiCN:F:CANT PEN^L■ ES POR SuBMITTINc Fハ LSE INPORMAT:ON:NCLυ DINC T口 E POSSrB:LITY OF

nNE ANDIMPRISONMENT SEE:3 USC 1100:ハ !'D3,USC,13:,(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY:NCLUDE F`NES uPTO S:。 ,10000 AND OR MAXIMUM

DATF:  Y'ハ R  MO D^Y

. No discharge of sheen, to
ground water: or surface water



Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shall: I . Immediately take action to stop, contairt, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, i.[ applicable, repeat the.sampling

and analysis ofany violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6,E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Offi ce

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512



WAC‐ 50-1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERPIIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTFolⅢ lバ

Stormwater to Ground Water― NAICS212311(Dimension StOno,212321(ConStruction
Sand and Gravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)

NAME/FACILITY:

DISCΠ ARGE NI10NITORING POINT:

J L Storedahl&Sons‐ Daybreak Pit
27140 NE 61st Avenue,Battle Ground  Clark Coull″

GW2        .

MONITORING PERIOD:FROM:_∠ // /′″″ TO:_影し菫堕J∠生さ

Daily monitoring for visible oil slteen is required al alt discltarge points or representative locations
where water collecls prior to disclrarge each day that runoff occurs.

DAILY IV10NITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible On

Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｃ

図
ヽ

1. If Yes, identiff all date(s) detected:
2, If Yes, identiff the probable cause ofthe oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent

further contamination in the inspection report, Failure to describe control of sheen in the

inspection report is a pennit violation.

LIMnS

Parameter Minimum I Maximum Units # Samples

Oil Sheen Yes/i.[o
Observe da‖ y when runoff

occurs

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
P roducts
Dischareed
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Ｙｃ

凶
ヽ

If Yes, date(s) discharged

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OT L{W TIIAT I II/\YE }f,RSONALLY EX IITINED AND AM FAMILI R WITT TtlE INTORMATION SUAMI-fTED IIEREIN  ND BASED ON NI}
meurRy oa THosE tND rvtDu^rs rrrMEDIATELy REsfoNsrBLE I.oR oBTAmlic THE tNfoRlrATtoN. I IIELIEYE TIrE SUBMlrTED TNFoRMATIoN lsTBUE,
,rcbunert,,rm courlert, I AM AW RE TllAT TIIERE ARE stcNtatclNT PENALTIES roR SUBMITTING rAtJE nroRM TroN INCLUDING TBE PosslDtLITy or'
plrs eNo lMrntsoNntei{t. sEE I t usc a I o0l A ND J, usc c M 9, (PENALTIES Ul{ DER TBESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE rlNES UI TO S I0,000 00 AN D O R MAX IIfUnl

NAME/r:TLE PRINC:Pん L EXECυ TIVE OFF:CER(TYPED OR PRINTED)



Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit ljmits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Irnmediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, ifapplicable, repeat the sampling

and analysis ofany violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Plrmit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 fc,r additional requirements.

lv眈IL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
. P.O.Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512



WAG‐ 50‐1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

Stormwater to GrOund W5ter-NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone), 2t2321(Coristruction
Snnd and Gravel),212322 (Industrial Sa

NAME/FACILITY:

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT:

J L Storedahl`t SOns‐ Daybreak Pit
27140 NE 61st Avenue,Battle Ground

GW3

Clark County

MONITORINC PERIOD: FROM:__ヨ ン上 2245 To:_ノコ う0/多 1)/b

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge eaclt day tltat runoff occurs,

DAILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

I . If Yes, identif, all date(s) detected:
2. If Yes" identiff the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent
further contamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe control of sheen in the
inspection report is a permit violation.

Visible Oil
Sheen
Deteeted?

□
Ｙｅ

図
Ｎ。

No discharge of'sheen to
grourrd wafer or:surface water

If Yes, date(s) discharged.

Observe daily when runoff
occurs

Oil Sheen
g
Petroleum
Products
Dis-chareed
to Ground
Water or
Surface

:CERTiFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATllJAVE PERSONAし LY EXA卜::NED AND AM FAMlLIAR W:TH THEIN「 ORMAT:ON SUBMITTED HEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQU:RY OF THOSEINDMDUALSIMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR 03TAININC THE INFORMAT10N.IBELIEVE THE SUBMITTED:NFORMAT10N:S TRUE,
ACCυ RATE,AND COヽ :PLETE.IAM AWARE THハ T THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTttC FALSEINFORMAT:ON INCLUDINC THE POSS:B:LITY OF
FINe AND IMPRISONMENT.SEE:3 0SC 1 100:AND 33 USC 113,9,(PENALT:ES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP■ O S10,000:00AND OR MAXIMUM
HPRISONMENT OF BETIVEEN SIX MONTHS ANI)FIVE YEARS.)

NAヽlDT:TLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIV)う OFFICER(Tγ PED OR PRINTED)

:::`Zタ
ジそ
`111‐

多́多 い場 θ

LIMITS

Parameter lvlinimum I Maximum Units # Samnles

C)il Sheen Yes/lr{o

□
Ｙｅ

図
Ｎ。

DハTE:  YEAR  MO DAY



Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contairr, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, ifapplicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis ofany violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permitter: becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 ibr additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 985i2



WAG-50‐ 1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERPIIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT聟 醐

Stёrmwater tO Ground Water― NAICS 212311(Dilneitslon Stone),212321(ConStruction
S:Ind and Gravel),212322(Industrial

NAME/FACILITY: :;i:::redahl&SOllS‐ Daybreak Pit
NE 61st Avenue,Battle Cround  ciark County

DISCHARGE MONITORINC POINT: GW5

MONITORINC PERIOD: FROM:_立 4_ノ  ′勿づ To:  タ ノ多υ ″ δ

Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locstions
where water collects prior to discharge each day lhat runoff occurs,

DAILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅ

図
ヽ

I . If Yes, identi& all date(s) detected:
2. If Yes, identif, the probable cause ofthe oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent
further contamination in the inspection report, Failure to describe control of sheen in the
inspection repon is a permit violation.

LIMITS

Parameter Minimum I Maximum Units # Samrrles

0■ Sheen Yes/I{o Observe daily when runoff
occu rs

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharsed
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
ＹＣ　
一囚
ヽ

If Yes, date(s) discharged

:CERT:FV UNDER PCN^LTY OF LAW TIIAT:BA VE PERSONALLV EXAヽ lINED AND AM PA卜 1:LIAR WiTH THEINFORMAT:ON SuBM:TTED nERE:N AND BASED ONヽ ,V
INQUInv oP TRos● INDIVIDOALsIMMED:ATELV RESPONSrBLE FOR OBTALNINC TIIEINFORMAT:ON I BELIEVe TllE SUBM:TrF.D:NPORlfAT[ON`S TRUE.
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE I AM AWARC TllAT TllERE ARE SICNIFICANT PCNハ しT:ES FOR SUBMITT:NC FALSEINFOR嗜 T:ON INCLUD:NC THE POSSIBlし ]TY OF
FLNE ANp IMPRISONMEN■ SEE 18 USC I:00:Aド D,3 uSCI:51,(PENALTICS UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLuDE P'NES υP TO S10,00● 00 AND ORヽ lAX!ヽ

`υ

M

“

PRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTHS AN:)F'Ve YEARS)

V?0..'b7*-zt[za

DAT':  VeAR  MO DAY



Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1 . Immediately take action to stop, contairr, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, ifapplicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis ofany violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and
Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512



Client:
Projectr

Sample Matrlx:

Analysis Method: SM 2540 D

JL Storcdahl & Sons, lncorporated

J.L. Storedahl & Sons Inc,

Water

ALS Group USA, Corp.
dbs AIJ Envlronm.ntrl

Analytical Report

Sotlds, Total Suspended (TSS)

Servicc Req● est: K1310159

Date Collected:09/24/13

Date Received:09/25/13

纂
Ａ

ｍ

Ｎ

．ｎ‐
　
“

１１
一　
Ｂ

Lab Codc MRL     Dl:.

K1310159‐ 001

K1310159‐ MBI
K1310159‐MB2

09/30/1317:10

09/30/13 17:10

09/30/13 17:10

０

　

０

　

０

Printed 10′ 2′201311:42:32 AM Sup.rsct Rcfcr.ncc: l3-0000264104 rcv 00

Result

ND U
ND U
ND U

7



Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner Office:(360)6362420
FAX:(360)5773906

2233 Ta‖ ey Way   ・   Kelso,Washington 98626

′マ(り (:κ ″κ01,(ノ (′ 5,(」′ζハ

`ジ

′NCi κ [χこハ /ヽス ′′AV(:

January 8,2014

Department of Ecology
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J.L.

Storedahl and Sons, Inc. for the fourth quarter of 2013.

They include:

WAC‐ 50‐ 1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. Ifyou have any questions or concems please feel free to contact

me at my office at (360)636-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555.

魏 ぁ錫
Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT             .●
:

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT躙         '
StOrmwater to Surface Water― NAICS COde 212311(Dimension Stonc Mining&Qutrl■・ing),
___型墜2塾E型墜型CtiOn Sand&Gravel Minino,212322 αndustnaI Sand Minin0

NAME/FACILITY:

DISCHARGEル10NITORINC POINT:

擁ネ、ri‖鷲ll∵蹴 臨鵬 Clark County

SWA

FROM:MONIToRINGIPERIOD: 4島 盈 ′ジ TQ″ /夕 /脅秀

(Instructions and Signature Block on Reverse Side)

QUARTERLY
MONITORING

E I'here was NO discharge at any time during the quarter OR

SAMPLE DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) Nitrate +Nitrite (mg/L as N)
力笏

QUARTERLY AVERAGE=
MONTHLY
MONITORING E]There was NO discharge atany time during the month     OR

易 ス
`′

SAMPLE DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) TURBIDITY(NTUs)

″//´′伝′′多 イ ι ヨ Chock r onけ
ONE dischargc

during the!nonthノp/′

`/′
タノ3 α Z
SUMMARY 4vTRAGE=__グの

ス腸 ″

E Th."" ruu, NO {ischarge at any time during the month OR

/t /bka/;, 万 ヨ Check r on取
ONE dischargc

lluring the month
MONTH

// /zo/%/3 3′ /_

SUMMARY AVERAGE= 
‐
 ころ

“
″ ぢ 3.4 コ Check r onけ

ЭNE dischargc
」uring the rnonth2″′o/P/彦 にF'′ ノ

SUMMARY AVERAGE= 多 ′ダ

Visible Oil

Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

図 No

I . IJI Yes, identify all date(s) detected:
2. Ill Yes, identifu the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to

prevent further contamination in the inspection report, Failure to describe
control of sheen in the inspection report is a permit violation.

Oil Sheen or
P"d;l*--
Products
Dischareed to
Ground Water
or Surface
Water?

□
Ycs

因 No
If Yes, date(s) discharged

WAG‐ 50‐1359

蝙

コThere was NO dお charge at any time during the month   OR



* euarterly nitrate/nitrite monitoring and limit appticable only when blasting is used at thefacility

@itnin 2 years prior to sample date), If monitoring is not applicable place NAfor average,

** Daily.monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all dischirge points (or representative locations

where water collects prior to discharge) each day that runoff occurs.

For NAICS Codes 212311,212321,212322: Twice-monthly monitoring for turbidity is required if the

discharge is to surface water and includes only stormwater. Unless there was no discharge during a

month, there must be at least one sample and analysis for turbidity. Report the average of the turbidity

samples as "Monthly Average".

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the fonn.

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply wit.h the permit limits, due to any

cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, conect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling

and analysis of any violation; 2,The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition 56. E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 4?775

Olympia, WA 98504

ALLvExAMtNEDANDAMF^MlLI RwtTRTBErNF|)RMATtoNsUBMITTEDEEREIN^NDB^sED
oN My rNQUrRy orruosr urorvoufls uraunonrELY RESPoNSTELE FoR oBTAINING rHE tNFoRMALtg*J.P:lP-vjJE-IJ.u.lY,lITTITgHlTl?N lsvMul u\vurr
TRUE, ACCUMTE, rXO COrrfUsrE. I AM AWARB Tt AT THERE ARE StcNtFtCANI PENALTIES FOR SUBMIT'TIN(} FAt sE INFoRMATION INCLUDINC TEE

POSSBILITV OF FNP rNO TI,'TNSONMENT. SEE II USC O I()Ot AND 33 USC ! I'Ig, (PENAI.TIE!' UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO 
"O'OOO'OOカルア凍藤 1漏iふ所,L5湯輛面]ぴ靡

"r脇
´
～
Q些″OⅣrISttD F「燿

多 ′′D

SiCNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTlVE OFFiCER OR AUTHORIZED ACENT TELEPHONE NUMBBR

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (ReJerence oll attachntents here):



WAG‐ 50‐1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERDIIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT

StormWatёltO GFOund Water― NAICS 21231l o)imensiOn stO■ o,212321(COnStruction
Sarnd and 212322

NAヽ4Eソ FメLCILITY: :liネ
:(ldahl`t Sons‐

Daybreak Pit
Eゞ61st Avenue,Battle Ground Clark County

DISCHARGE MONITORINC POINT: GWl

MONITORING PEItIOD: FROM: /′  / ノ /Zθ′う To:_■ι /ぅ / /′り/レ

DαJ夕 ″ο″わ ,逮力 ′ツおル″ ο〃 Sル
`′

″お ″夕″
=“
d αr●〃″ぉcrrarga′οレ rs ο″′αpraSι″″′ル′わ

“

″ο″s

″力
`″
″α″″ωJracお′″。′′。

`お
cr2αrga ιαι″ray r/Jα′″

“
″●//0`ι″忍

DAILY n40NITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｃ

図
ヽ

I. If Yes. identify all date(s) detected:
2. If Yes, identiff the probable cause ofthe oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent
further cc,ntamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe control of sheen in the
inspectio:r repo( is a permit violation.

LIMITS

Parameter Ivlinimum I Maximum Units # Samples

Oil Sheen Yes/No ObSerVe daily when runoff
occurs

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharsed
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Ｙｃ　
図
ヽ

If Yes, date(s) discharged

i CERTIFV UNDER PENA● Ⅳ  OFLAW THAT:IIハ VT PERSONALLY ttAMWED AND AM FAM:LIAR W口 H TIIEINFOnMAT:ON SuBIIrrED BEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INOU:RV OF THOSE● DIVIDU^LSIAIM ED● TEl″ RESPONSIBLE POR ODTハ lNINC THEINFORMAT:ON IBEL:EVE THE SuBMITrED INFORMAT:ONIS TR【 lE
ACCuRATE,AND COMPLETE :AMハ W^RE THttT TCRE ARC SICNIFiCANT PENAL■ ES FOR SuBMlTrlNC FALSEINFOR● IATION ncLυ DINC TIIE POSSIBILITY OF
PINE AND IMPRISONMENT.SEC i8 USC o100:A::D31 USC,131,(PENALT!ES UNDER THESE sTATυ ES MAYINCLUDE PnES UPTo s10,00o00 AND OR MAXIM UM



Reporting Permit Violations - when the Permittee cannot comply rvith the permit limits, due to any

.u,i.", tf'r"-p".-ittee shall: i, lmmediately take action to stop, contair! and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling

*a 
-"#fy.i. 

"f 
*y violation;2. The Permittee is required to notiry the Ecology Regional Sand and

Ci"".i p"r-it frAanager oraily within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refei to Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of EcologY
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O.Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512



wAG-50-1359
2O1O SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT Fbrm'IA

Stormwater to Ground Water - NAICS'212311 (Dimension Stone),2L2321(Construction
Sand and Gravel),212322

J L Storedahl&sOns‐ Daybreak PitNAⅣIE/FACILITY:
27140 NE 61st Avenue,Battle Cround

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT: GW2

Clark Counfy

MONITORING PERIOD: moM: ″ ィ_/ /″ 5T。:製髪缶 j″ /みり5

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required al all discharge points or representative localions
where water collecls prior to discharge each day thal runoff occurs,

DAILYル10NITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅｓ
∠
恥

l. If Yes, identiff all date(s) detected:
2, If Yes, identifo the probable cause ofthe oil sheen and the actions taken to prtvent
further contamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe control of sheen in the
inspection report is a permit violation.

LWⅡTS

Parameter Minimum I Maximum Units # Samples

Oil Sheen Yes/No
Observe dally when runOff

occurs

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharsed
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Ｙｃ　
図
ヽ

If Yes, date(s) discharged

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TIIAT I J{At.E PERSONALLY EXAMIIIEDAND AM TAMTLIARWTTII TIIEINFORM TTON SOBMITTED HEREINAND BASED ON AI)'
INQUIRY oE TtiosE tNDTlDUALS IitMEDIATELy REspoNstaLE FoR oETAINtio TltE tllfoRrrlrtoN. I BELIEVETIIE suBMtrrED !NFoRMATlot! rsrRUE,
ACCURATE, AND COMPLETE, IAM AWARI TIIAT ''II ER,E   RE SIONIFICANT PENALTIES iOR SUBMITTINC 

'ALSE 
INAORM TION T}ICLUDING TEE POSSIBILTTY OF

FЫ EANp:MPRISONMIINT SEE:3 uSC sioolハ N033 uSC I:|:, (PENALT`ES UNDER TIIESE sTATuES M^Y IIICしUDE′● eS uP To siO,01ooo AND OR Mハ x:卜fUM
脳 PRISONMENT OF BEWEEN SIX MoNTHS Aド p FIVF.YEARS)

NAヽ lVrrrLC PRINCIPハ L EXECUT:VE OFPiCER(TYPED OR PR:NTED)



Reporting Permit violations - when the Permittee carurot comply with the- permit ljmits, due to any

"uu'r", 
tf,.1"..ittee shall: 1. lmmediately take action to stop, contain, and.clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, ii applicable, repeat the sampling

unJ *Jy.ir of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

6.^r"ip".-it fr4 inager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refeito Permit Special Condition S6.E' on page 27 fcrr additional requirements'

～
鳳IL THIS FORM TO:

Department of EcologY
Southwest Regional Offi ce

Water Quality Program
. P.O.Box 4'7775

Olympia, WA 98512



wAG_sO-l359
2O1O S..{ND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT FqrmllA

Stormwater to Ground water=NAICS 212311(Dimens10n Stone),212321(Construction

S:ind and cravcl),212322(Industrial Sanrlヽ

NAME/FACILITY:

DIScHARGEル10NITORING POINT: GW3

MONIToRINC PERIOD: FROM:

J L Storedahi`t sOns‐ Daybreak Pit
27140 NE 61st Avenue,Battle Cround  clark COunty

_∠生ュ型生_′ ′ク5 To:45′ ィ薫́ る

Daily moniloring for visible oil sheen b required at all discharge points or representative locations
u,ltere water collects prior to discharge each day that runolf oicu'rs.

I-cE-R-rtry UNDER pEN^LTy oruw rnAT r uA r€-tl
[?1,,*Lg1H""::,^il,yllr,]T_,:TI:83*lI ]g:Lg^^"*":fgf .*.11fg::. llfli:glrylql r rrLavs irE suoMnroo nroiilirron r rnue,―― ‐―― ――― ― ―――― シ マヽ‐ ′ヽ ‐ ‐  ‐‐●‐～●|^,`υ ,ヽ  ,●■L“ V● 1● L Oυ●●■l``■″ :卜 Fυ―

^::ONIS TRUC,
ACCORATE,AND COヽ ,PLETE :AMハ wARE TJハ T THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENAL■ ES PoR suBMITr:NC PALSEINFORMATION:NCLυ DING THE PoSsIB:LrrY OF

¨ ξ::∫間 耕 肥 1篤 l澪」滉 1lζl eENALTIESUNDERT口
EsE sTATuES MAY WCし υDE FnESUPTO"Op。 ●OoAND OR MAXIMUM

DAILY NI10NITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil

Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅ
　
墜
Ｎｏ

夕f戦鳳8til篤1誂ξ:腑鮮市e oll sh∝n mdホ o ttb¨ぬに直。
「
cvcllt

留轟
=出
冨11:=熙襲満:llκP°

t FJb"ゎ d∝cHbc cottdぽ動∝nh mc

Observe daily when runoff
occurs

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Dischareed
to Ground
Water or
Surface

□
Ｙｅｓ

胤
ヽ

If Yes, d{rte(s) discharged



Reporting Permit violations - when the Permittee cannot comply with the permit l-imits, due to any

.u,ir", tt Jp".-ittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop' contai,l, and.clean up the unauthorized

;iJ;g;r ;;,herwise stop the violation, correct the problim and, if applicable, repeat the sampling

"rJ 
*iyrir 

"f 
*V violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

6r"*ip..r.ii ft4"irager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittet: becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refeito Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 fbr additional requirements'

THIS FORM TO:

Department of EcologY
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O.Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512



WAG‐ 50‐1359
2010SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCⅡARGE MONITORING REPORTlもh置

=AStorlllwater tO Ground water_NAICS 212311(Dimension StOne),212321

S:Ind and Gravel),212322(Industrial Sand)
(Construction

NAME/FACILITY: :ifI:(edahi dt Sons_lDaybreak Pit
TE 61st Avenue,Battie Croulld Clark County

DIScHARGE MONITORING POINT: GW5

MONIToRINC PERIOD: FROM: コ生上Lユ25 To: ノZ′ ア /′ゎノち

Dαliry″ο″J″rlilFg～ル″ツおあた ο〃s力θ

“

お ″ 7″ired α′α〃 Jむ磁 αrga′οレな οr r響花 s“″″″ わ Cαrlia″ s″力θ″′
"α
ter cοJJacrs′″Jο″ゎ″おcヵαrga`α

`rr dり
,″α′r″
“
ar/οcc″

=s.

DAILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil

Sheen
Detected?

l. If Yes, identiS all date(s) detected:
2. If Yes, identifu the probable cause of ntfurther contamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe control of sheen in theinspection report is a permit violation.

No discharge of sheen to
ground water or surface water

If Yes, date(s) discharged.

Observe daily when runoff
occurs

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharsed
to Ground
Water or
Surface

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TEAT I EA
INQLIRY oF rEosE INDTVTDUALS lMMroLrraav-REsioNiilli ron o-sr^,Nuvc rrie urliiiil'iTroN. r BELTEvE rsr su;rr,-rEo rNFoRn{ATroN rs rRUE,A.CURATE ANDCoMPLETE IAMA*ABETEATTTT-de-ire1:lcrrrrrcextrexelnpsrdnfiinr"rrrrnrcr^rsernroirrriirbnncr.uonvcrrEpossrBr,-rryoF
Xflf.flt'"i##t'Jj['#,^?:#,Htt"+l,Tlii;'"i#iEtit? (PENALTTEs uNDei r,risE ]iirups ru,ry uvcr.uor rrii'ri ui-ro sro,ooo.oo eno on,exnuu,

NAMUTITLE PRINCIPAL



coMM ENTS AND EXILAN A t IUN Ut AN Y v IiJLA t tuNn 0<eJet'nce dtt anacnnen$ ne rq:

Reporting Permit viotations - when the Permittee cannot comply with the permit ljmits, due to any

cause, thJpermittee shall: 1 . Immediatety take action to stop, contaill, and clean up the unauthorized

discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, ifapplicable, repeat the sampling

-a -iy.ir of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E, on page 27 for additional requirements'

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O.Box 47775

Olympia WA 98512



Cliert: JL Sloredahl & Sons, Incoryorated

Projectr J.L. Storedahl & Sons

Samplc Matrix: Wator

Analysls Method; SM 2540 D

Prep Metbod; None

Sample Name Lab Code

ALS Group USA, Corp.
dbs AI,s Envlronmcnlal

Analytical Report

Servlce Request: Kl3 11748

Date Collected: l2l19/13

Date Receiv€d: l2l19/13

Unlts: mg/L

Basis: NA

Solids, Total Suspended (TSS)

Date
Result MRL Dil. Aralyzed a

Daybrcak SWA     K1313748‐ 001

Mcthod Blank        K1313748‐ MBI
Mcthod Blank        K1313748‐ MB2

50          1       12ノ 26/13 19:30115

ND U       50      1    12/26/1319:30
ND U       50      1    12/26/1319:30

Printed 12′ 30/201310541,AM
Supcrsct Reference: | 3-0000274100 r€v 00

8


